
Winterization Task Force 2019/2020 

Amman - Jordan 

Meeting Location  EMOPS room, UNHCR - Khalda Meeting Date 2nd   December 2019 

Co-Chairs Elizabeth Barnhart  (UNHCR) Meeting Time  15:00 – 16:00 hrs. 

Minutes Prepared by Saud Al-sakr (UNHCR) 

Purpose of Meeting Winterization Task Force 2019/2020 Meeting  

Agencies attending Caritas Jordan,ICMC,IOM,IOCC,MATEEN,MEDAIR,UNHCR,UNICEF JHCO, 

IRJ,WRG,INTERSOS,UNOCHA,CRP  and NICCOD. 

 
1.) Summary of action points 

 

No. Action Point 
Focal Point / 

Organization 

Time frame 

1.  

Provide UNHCR with all partner’s hotline 

contact information for better referrals at the 

UNHCR Helpline. (Winterization focal point).  

All the members.  

19 December.  

2.  
Reshare the approved PDM template with 

the new questions to partners  
UNHCR  

12 December. 

 
2.) Session Summaries 

 

 
 
  

Item Discussion 

Winterization Task Force 2019/2020 

  

JHF Second 
allocation  

 

UN/OCHA briefed the participants about the second allocation of the JHF process.  The fund 
currently has $2.5 million for distribution, and the closing date for applying is 5 Dec 2019.   
 
The Allocation Strategy Paper Jordan Humanitarian Fund 2019 2nd Standard Allocation  is available 
from the following link: 
https://gallery.mailchimp.com/21ac4d661afc676782cbf14bc/files/a2e17eab-13ee-4bab-8d01-
9be04de13f38/Allocation_Strategy_Paper_Nov_2019.docx  
 
Winterization is a priority for the second call.  The WTF was encouraged to apply and highlight in 
their proposals their adherence to the winter standards approved by the WTF. 

Blocking on RAIS The WTF partners described their use of the coordination module on RAIS, and asked how to 
receive lists of VAF eligible winter beneficiaries. With a signed MOU, organizations can send the 
simple template form to JORAMDAT@unhcr.org , cc’ing Maria  lagourou@unhcr.org  to receive 
their winter beneficiary lists. 
  

PDM Updates The participants reviewed the PDM indicators and the new question and approved the final version. 
 The template will be shared with partners. For any inquiry in this regard contacting the UNHCR 
focal point Mr. Ahmad Hindi: hindi@unhcr.org 

https://gallery.mailchimp.com/21ac4d661afc676782cbf14bc/files/a2e17eab-13ee-4bab-8d01-9be04de13f38/Allocation_Strategy_Paper_Nov_2019.docx
https://gallery.mailchimp.com/21ac4d661afc676782cbf14bc/files/a2e17eab-13ee-4bab-8d01-9be04de13f38/Allocation_Strategy_Paper_Nov_2019.docx
mailto:JORAMDAT@unhcr.org
mailto:lagourou@unhcr.org
mailto:hindi@unhcr.org


 
List of Participants 
 

Name Organisation Email Phone No. 

Katsuhico Onoda NICCOD onota@kyoto-nicco.org 0791433185 

Muntser Al-masri NICCOD Muntser.masri@gmail.com 0795399787 

Nadai Haddadin Caritas Jordan nadaih@caritasjordan.org.jo 0796366221 

Kristin Chase ICMC chase@icmc.net 0795340574 

Tomohito Isaka  NICCOD Isaka@kyoto.nicco.org  

Kathrine Smalley IOM ksmalley@iom.int 0798437725 

Tricia Vannaher MEDAIR Chpm-jor@medair.org  

Anne Van Loozenoora ACTED  Annemiek.van-loozenoord@acted.org 0798252928 

Tharwa Asaad Intersos Liaison.jordan@intersos.org 0795230879 

Lubna Nusair  IOCC lnusair@iocc.org 0799542300 

Omar Tufik Tikyet Un Ali Omar.tufiqa@tum.jo 0799503126 

Laith  Qusus TDH Italy tdh.jordan@tdhitaly.org 778074397 

Chis Hefli WRG chefti@tearfund.de 0771999125 

Elizabeth Barnhart UNHCR barnhart@unhcr.org  

Ahmad Hindi UNHCR hindi@unhcr.org  

Reem Al-adwan ALL r.aladwan@awanitos.org 0796160696 

Santinderjit Toor UNICEF stoor@unicef.org 0780116594 

Saud Al-sakr UNHCR alsakr@unhcr.org 0791109873 

Anand Venu CRP anand.venu@collateralrepairproject.org - 

Ala Al-shanfi IRW Ala.alshanfi@irj.org.jo 0799041285 

Hannah Abu barham UNOCHA abubarhamh@un.org 0798690448 

Salem Sweis UNICEF ssweis@unicef.org 0791460959 

Marwan Alhenawi JHCO Marwan.hennawy@jhco.org.jo 0775810810 

Arwa Abu Hudob JHCO a.abuhudib@jhco.org.jo 0795668941 

Rotana Alqatareh UNOCHA Rotana.alqatarneh@un.org 0795482107 

Abdullah  UNHCR    

 
 

 
 
 

Next meeting is on 3rdd   February 2020 in UNHCR 15:00 - 16:00 – Khalda, EMOPS room 
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